

**COLORADO** Colorado Water Conservation Board

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

April 26, 2024

San Luis Valley Water Conservancy District 623 Fourth Street Alamosa, CO 81101 heather@slvwcd.org

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. CT2015-166

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$53,681.74 on April 23, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
CT2015-166	May 1, 2024	\$53,681.74	\$29,679.31	\$24,002.43	\$930,417.81

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us

Sincerely,

Mini Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





## COLORADO

## Colorado Water Conservation Board

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

San Luis Valley Water Conservancy District 623 Fourth Street Alamosa, CO 81101

Date: April 26, 2024 Loan No. CT2015-166

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	05/01/2018	\$53,681.74	\$25,592.38	\$28,089.36	\$0.00	\$1,097,982.12
Paid Pmt	05/01/2019	\$53,681.74	\$26,232.19	\$27,449.55	\$0.00	\$1,071,749.93
Paid Pmt	05/01/2020	\$53,681.74	\$26,887.99	\$26,793.75	\$0.00	\$1,044,861.94
Paid Pmt	05/01/2021	\$53,681.74	\$27,560.19	\$26,121.55	\$0.00	\$1,017,301.75
Paid Pmt	05/01/2022	\$53,681.74	\$28,249.20	\$25,432.54	\$0.00	\$989,052.55
Paid by EFT	05/01/2023	\$53,681.74	\$28,955.43	\$24,726.31	\$0.00	\$960,097.12
Paid by EFT	05/01/2024	\$53,681.74	\$29,679.31	\$24,002.43	\$0.00	\$930,417.81
Due Pmt	05/01/2025	\$53,681.74	\$30,421.29	\$23,260.45	\$0.00	\$899,996.52
Due Pmt	05/01/2026	\$53,681.74	\$31,181.83	\$22,499.91	\$0.00	\$868,814.69
Due Pmt	05/01/2027	\$53,681.74	\$31,961.37	\$21,720.37	\$0.00	\$836,853.32
Due Pmt	05/01/2028	\$53,681.74	\$32,760.41	\$20,921.33	\$0.00	\$804,092.91
Due Pmt	05/01/2029	\$53,681.74	\$33,579.42	\$20,102.32	\$0.00	\$770,513.49
Due Pmt	05/01/2030	\$53,681.74	\$34,418.90	\$19,262.84	\$0.00	\$736,094.59
Due Pmt	05/01/2031	\$53,681.74	\$35,279.38	\$18,402.36	\$0.00	\$700,815.21
Due Pmt	05/01/2032	\$53,681.74	\$36,161.36	\$17,520.38	\$0.00	\$664,653.85
Due Pmt	05/01/2033	\$53,681.74	\$37,065.39	\$16,616.35	\$0.00	\$627,588.46
Due Pmt	05/01/2034	\$53,681.74	\$37,992.03	\$15,689.71	\$0.00	\$589,596.43
Due Pmt	05/01/2035	\$53,681.74	\$38,941.83	\$14,739.91	\$0.00	\$550,654.60
Due Pmt	05/01/2036	\$53,681.74	\$39,915.37	\$13,766.37	\$0.00	\$510,739.23
Due Pmt	05/01/2037	\$53,681.74	\$40,913.26	\$12,768.48	\$0.00	\$469,825.97
Due Pmt	05/01/2038	\$53,681.74	\$41,936.09	\$11,745.65	\$0.00	\$427,889.88
Due Pmt	05/01/2039	\$53,681.74	\$42,984.49	\$10,697.25	\$0.00	\$384,905.39
Due Pmt	05/01/2040	\$53,681.74	\$44,059.11	\$9,622.63	\$0.00	\$340,846.28
Due Pmt	05/01/2041	\$53,681.74	\$45,160.58	\$8,521.16	\$0.00	\$295,685.70
Due Pmt	05/01/2042	\$53,681.74	\$46,289.60	\$7,392.14	\$0.00	\$249,396.10
Due Pmt	05/01/2043	\$53,681.74	\$47,446.84	\$6,234.90	\$0.00	\$201,949.26
Due Pmt	05/01/2044	\$53,681.74	\$48,633.01	\$5,048.73	\$0.00	\$153,316.25
Due Pmt	05/01/2045	\$53,681.74	\$49,848.83	\$3,832.91	\$0.00	\$103,467.42
Due Pmt	05/01/2046	\$53,681.74	\$51,095.05	\$2,586.69	\$0.00	\$52,372.37
Due Pmt	05/01/2047	\$53,681.68	\$52,372.37	\$1,309.31	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

